GEN-2010-040
Impact Restudy #2
SPP Generation
Interconnection Studies
GEN-2010-040
 March 2012
Executive Summary
The Generation Interconnection Customer has requested a generator interconnection

7 FLT07-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 345KV Bus 514901 to Woodring 345KV Bus
514715 CKT 1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
8 FLT08-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
9 FLT09-3PH
3 phase fault on the Northwest 345KV Bus 514880 to SpringCreek 345KV Bus
514881 CKT 1, near Northwest.
a. Apply fault at the Northwest 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
10 FLT10-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
11 FLT11-3PH
3 phase fault on the Northwest 345KV Bus 514880 to Arcadia 345KV Bus
514908 CKT 1, near Northwest.
a. Apply fault at the Northwest 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
12 FLT12-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
13 FLT13-3PH
3 phase fault on the Northwest 345KV Bus 514880 to Tatonga 345KV Bus
515407 CKT 1,near Northwest
a. Apply fault at the Northwest 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
14 FLT14-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
15 FLT15-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodring 345KV Bus 514715 to G0813T 345KV Bus
210130 CKT 1, near Woodring.
a. Apply fault at the Woodring 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
16 FLT16-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
17 FLT17-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodring 345KV Bus 514715 to Sooner 345KV Bus 514803
CKT 1, near Woodring.
a. Apply fault at the Woodring 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
18 FLT18-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
 8
Cont.
No.
Cont.
 Name Description
19 FLT19-3PH
3 phase fault on the Draper 345KV Bus 514934 to Seminole 345KV Bus 515045
CKT 1, near Draper.
a. Apply fault at the Draper 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
20 FLT20-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
21 FLT21-3PH
3 phase fault on the Gen2007-043 345KV Bus 210431 to Gracemont 345KV Bus
515800 CKT 1, near Gen2007-043.
a. Apply fault at the Gen2007-043 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
22 FLT22-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
23 FLT23-3PH
3 phase fault on the Gracemont 345KV Bus 515800 to LES 345KV Bus 511468
CKT 1, near Gracemont.
a. Apply fault at the Gracemont 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
24 FLT24-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
25 FLT25-3PH
3 phase fault on the Tatonga 345KV Bus 515407 to Woodword 345KV Bus
515375 CKT 1, near Tatonga.
a. Apply fault at the Tatonga 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
26 FLT26-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
27 FLT27-3PH
3 phase fault on the Spring Creek 345KV Bus 514881 to Sooner 345KV Bus
514803 CKT 1, near Spring Creek.
a. Apply fault at the Spring Creek 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
28 FLT28-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
29 FLT29-3PH
3 phase fault on the Arcadia 345KV Bus 514908 to HorseshoeLake 345KV Bus
514943 CKT 1, near Arcadia.
a. Apply fault at the Arcadia 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
30 FLT30-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
31 FLT31-3PH
3 phase fault on the Horseshoe Lake 345KV Bus 514943 to Seminole 345KV
Bus 515045 CKT 1, near Horseshoe Lake.
a. Apply fault at the Horseshoe Lake 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
32 FLT32-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
 9
Cont.
No.
Cont.
 Name Description
33 FLT33-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Tuttle Conoco Tap 138KV
Bus 511425 CKT 1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
34 FLT34-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
35 FLT35-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to El Reno 138KV Bus
514819 CKT 1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
36 FLT36-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
37 FLT37-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Jensen Tap 138KV Bus
514820 CKT 1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138KV.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
38 FLT38-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
39 FLT39-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Haymaker 138KV Bus
514863 CKT 1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
40 FLT40-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
41 FLT41-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Czech Hall 130KV Bus
514894 CKT 1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
42 FLT42-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
43 FLT43-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Sara 138KV Bus 514895
CKT 1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
44 FLT44-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
45 FLT45-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Cimarron 345KV Bus
514901 to Cimarron 13.8KV Bus 515714 CKT 1, near Cimarron 138kV.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
46 FLT46-3PH
3 phase fault on the Northwest 138KV Bus 514879 to Northwest 345KV Bus
514880 to Northwest 13.8KV Bus 515742 CKT 1, near the Northwest 138kV.
a. Apply fault at the Northwest 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
 10
Cont.
No.
Cont.
 Name Description
47 FLT47-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodring 138KV Bus 514714 to Woodring 345KV Bus
514715 to Woodring 13.8KV Bus 515770 CKT 1, near Woodring 138kV.
a. Apply fault at the Woodring 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
48 FLT48-3PH
3 phase fault on the Draper 138KV Bus 514933 to Draper 345KV Bus 514934 to
Draper 13.8KV Bus 515720 CKT 1, near Draper 138kV.
a. Apply fault at Draper 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.

43 FLT43-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Haymaker 138KV Bus
514863 CKT 1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
44 FLT44-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
45 FLT45-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Czech Hall 130KV Bus
514894 CKT 1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
46 FLT46-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
47 FLT47-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Sara 138KV Bus 514895 CKT
1, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
48 FLT48-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
49 FLT49-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 138KV Bus 514898 to Cimarron 345KV Bus 514901
to Cimarron 13.8KV Bus 515714 CKT 1, near Cimarron 138kV.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
50 FLT50-3PH
3 phase fault on the Northwest 138KV Bus 514879 to Northwest 345KV Bus
514880 to Northwest 13.8KV Bus 515742 CKT 1, near the Northwest 138kV.
a. Apply fault at the Northwest 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
51 FLT51-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodring 138KV Bus 514714 to Woodring 345KV Bus 514715
to Woodring 13.8KV Bus 515770 CKT 1, near Woodring 138kV.
a. Apply fault at the Woodring 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
52 FLT52-3PH
3 phase fault on the Draper 138KV Bus 514933 to Draper 345KV Bus 514934 to
Draper 13.8KV Bus 515720 CKT 1, near Draper 138kV.
a. Apply fault at Draper 138KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
 19
Cont.
No.
Cont.
 Name Description
53 FLT53-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cimarron 345KV Bus 514901 to Draper 345KV Bus 514934
CKT 1 and CKT 2, near Cimarron.
a. Apply fault at the Cimarron 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted lines (CKT 1 and CKT 2).
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the lines in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the lines in (b) and remove fault.
54 FLT54-3PH
3 phase fault on the Mathewson 345KV Bus 560368 to Tatonga 345KV Bus
515407 CKT 1 and CKT 2, near Mathewson.
a. Apply fault at the Mathewson 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted lines (CKT 1 and CKT 2).
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the lines in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the lines in (b) and remove fault.
55 FLT55-3PH
3 phase fault on the Tatonga 345KV Bus 515407 to G11051Tap 345KV
Bus 562075 CKT 1 and CKT 2, near Tatonga.
a. Apply fault at the Tatonga 345KV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted lines (CKT 1 and CKT 2).